MCODE

10
14
23
25
26

11
12
21
27
28

N OoONBE

w

13
15
18
19
22

16
20
24
30

Albanian
Name

Gjilan
Kacanik
Kamenice
Novoberde
Shterpce
Ferizaj

Viti

Total

Mitrovice
Leposaviq
Skenderaj

Vushtrri
Zubin Potok
Zvecan
Total

Decan
Gjakove
Istog
Kline
Peje
Total

Gllogovc
Fushe
Kosove
Lipjan
Obiliq
Podujeve
Prishtine
Shtime
Total

Dragash
Rahovec
Prizren
Suhareke
Malisheve
Total

Overall Total
Seats
Ideal quotient

Appendix A: Seat Allocation to Five UNMIK Regions

Serbian
Name

Gnijilane
Kacanik
Kamenica
Novo Brdo
Strpce
Urosevac
Vitina

Mitrovica
Leposavic
Srbica
Vucitrn
Zubin Potok
Zvecan

Decani
Dakovica
Istok
Klina
Pec

Glogovac
Kosovo Polje

Lipljan
Obilic
Podujevo
Pristina
Stimlje

Dragas
Orahovac
Prizren
Suva Reka
Malisevo

1320481
70
18864.0

UNMIK
Region

Gjilan
Gjilan
Gjilan
Gjilan
Gjilan
Gjilan
Gjilan

Mitrovice
Mitrovice
Mitrovice
Mitrovice
Mitrovice
Mitrovice

Peje
Peje
Peje
Peje
Peje

Prishtine
Prishtine

Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine

Prizren
Prizren
Prizren
Prizren
Prizren

2003 Voter
Registration

79075
30337
38073
2769
10179
76350
38085
274868

65207
13607
36923
49264
5845
7245
178091

31725
72641
35247
31915
79328
250856

33941
24081

43786
17569
60362
155234
17426
352399

29233
39313
117347
45681
32693
264267

14.6

9.4

13.3

18.7

14.0

Seat
Allocation

15

9

13

19

14
70

Total
Population
Deviation:
7.76%

Electoral
Quotient

18324.5

19787.9

19296.6

18547.3

18876.2

Percent
Deviation

-2.86

4.90

2.29

-1.68

0.06



MCODE

22
23
25

10
26

11
12
21
27
28
29

Appendix B: Seat Allocation to Seven Telephone Exchange Districts

Albanian
Name

Kacanik
Shtime
Shterpce
Ferizaj
Total

Decan
Gjakove
Total

Gjilan
Kamenice
Viti
Total

Mitrovice
Leposaviq
Skenderaj
Vushtrri
Zubin Potok
Zvecan
Total

Istog
Kline
Peje
Total

Gllogovc
Fushe Kosove
Lipjan
Novoberde
Obilig
Podujeve
Prishtine
Total

Dragash
Rahovec
Prizren
Suhareke
Malisheve
Total

Overall Total
Seats
Ideal quotient

Serbian
Name

Kacanik
Stimlje
Strpce
Urosevac

Decani
Dakovica

Gnjilane
Kamenica
Vitina

Mitrovica
Leposavic
Srbica
Vucitrn
Zubin Potok
Zvecan

Istok
Klina
Pec

Glogovac
Kosovo Polje
Lipljan

Novo Brdo
Obilic
Podujevo
Pristina

Dragas
Orahovac
Prizren
Suva Reka
Malisevo

1320481
70
18864.0

TEL
Code

Ferizaj
Ferizaj
Ferizaj
Ferizaj

Gjakove
Gjakove

Gjilan
Gjilan
Gjilan

Mitrovice
Mitrovice
Mitrovice
Mitrovice
Mitrovice
Mitrovice

Peje
Peje
Peje

Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine

Prizren
Prizren
Prizren
Prizren
Prizren

2003 Voter
Registration

30337
17426
10179
76350
134292

31725
72641
104366

79075
38073
38085
155233

65207
13607
36923
49264
5845
7245
178091

35247
31915
79328
146490

33941
24081
43786
2769
17569
60362
155234
337742

29233
39313
117347
45681
32693
264267

7.1

55

8.2

9.4

7.8

17.9

14.0

Seat
Allocation

18

14
70

Total
Population
Deviation:
12.7%

Electoral
Quotient

19184.6

17394.3

19404.1

19787.9

18311.3

18763.4

18876.2

Percent
Deviation

1.7

2.9

4.9

0.1



MCODE

22
23
25

N

10
26

11
12
21
27
28
29

Appendix C: Seat Allocation to Seven Statistical Institution Regions

Albanian
Name

Kacanik
Shtime
Shterpce
Ferizaj
Total

Decan
Gjakove
Rahovec

Total

Gjilan
Kamenice
Viti
Total

Mitrovice
Leposaviq
Skenderaj
Vushtrri
Zubin Potok
Zvecan
Total

Istog
Kline
Peje
Total

Gllogovc
Fushe Kosove
Lipjan
Novoberde
Obiliq
Podujeve
Prishtine
Total

Dragash
Prizren
Suhareke
Malisheve
Total

Overall Total
Seats
Ideal quotient

Serbian
Name

Kacanik
Stimlje
Strpce
Urosevac

Decani
Dakovica
Orahovac

Gnjilane
Kamenica
Vitina

Mitrovica
Leposavic
Srbica
Vucitrn
Zubin Potok
Zvecan

Istok
Klina
Pec

Glogovac
Kosovo Polje
Lipljan

Novo Brdo
Obilic
Podujevo
Pristina

Dragas
Prizren
Suva Reka
Malisevo

1320481
70
18864.0

Statistical Inst

Region

Ferizaj
Ferizaj
Ferizaj
Ferizaj

Gjakove
Gjakove
Gjakove

Gjilan
Gjilan
Gjilan

Mitrovice
Mitrovice
Mitrovice
Mitrovice
Mitrovice
Mitrovice

Peje
Peje
Peje

Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine
Prishtine

Prizren
Prizren
Prizren
Prizren

2003 Voter
Registration

30337
17426
10179
76350
134292

31725
72641
39313
143679

79075
38073
38085
155233

65207
13607
36923
49264
5845
7245
178091

35247
31915
79328
146490

33941
24081
43786
2769
17569
60362
155234
337742

29233
117347
45681
32693
224954

7.1

7.6

8.2

9.4

7.8

17.9

11.9

Seat
Allocation

18

12
70

Total
Population
Deviation:

9.7%

Electoral
Quotient

19184.6

17959.9

19404.1

19787.9

18311.3

18763.4

18746.2

Percent
Deviation

1.7

2.9

4.9



